



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11063 of 2025

Narendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Yadav, Satyvendra Singh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Order on Bail Application

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted one week time to verify the criminal history of the Appellant and to file objection on bail along with criminal history of the Appellant.

Order on Criminal Appeal

3. Put up as fresh on 08.12.2025 before appropriate Bench.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

December 1, 2025

ADY