



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11063 of 2025

Narendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ashish Kumar Yadav, Satyvendra Singh Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List as fresh after six weeks.

January 20, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)