



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11063 of 2025**

Narendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                           |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Ashish Kumar Yadav, Onkar Nath,<br>Satyvendra Singh Yadav |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | G.A.                                                      |

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned A.G.A. for the State has informed that he has filed counter affidavit on 21.02.2026, however, the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the aforesaid counter affidavit and the same be placed on record.

List after four weeks as fresh.

**(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)**

**March 17, 2026**

P. Pandey